## In The Court of Common Pleas Butler County Ohio Juvenile Division

## In Re: Butler County Juvenile Court

**Emergency Order** 

Effective immediately, the Local Rules of Butler County Juvenile Court shall be amended as follows:

The obligation of Attorney/Guardians ad Litem, or lay Guardians ad Litem, to conduct in-person contact with children involved in Abuse/Neglect/Dependency cases every 90 days shall be suspended until termination of the current states of emergency at the State and National Level.

So Ordered

Ronald R. Craft Administrative Judge Butler County Juvenile Court